Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAP00001X7
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
that the Butterfly Valves
with type designation(s)
Double- and Triple-Offset HP Butterfly Valves                                                                            Series 44 to 49 and
Series 4A to 4F
issued to
Delval Flow Controls Pvt. Ltd.
Satara, Maharashtra, India
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV class programme DNV-CP-0186 – Type approval – Valves
Application:
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Temperature range: See certificate
Max. working press.: PN 10 to PN 40 / ASME Class 150 + 300 (see certificate)
Sizes: DN 50 to DN 600 / DN 2" to DN 24"
Issued at Hamburg on 2025-02-10
for DNV
Digitally Signed By:
Sven Klinger
Location: DNV Hamburg,
Germany
This Certificate is valid until 2030-02-06.
DNV local unit: Mumbai NB & CMC
Approval Engineer: Ana Cristina Do Carmo Insfran
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS,
its parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to USD 300 000.
Job ID: 262.1-031608-2
Certificate no.: TAP00001X7
Revision No: 1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
I. Double Offset HP Butterfly Valve Series: 44, 45, 46, 47, 48 and 49 for installation in piping systems.
Valve design: API 609 Category B; EN 593
Valve side flanges: DIN EN 1092; ASME B 16.5, JIS B2220
Valve top flange: EN ISO 5211
Testing Standard: API 598; EN12266-1
Butterfly valve design styles according to the following types:
Wafer type; Lug type; Double Flange type
Butterfly valve nominal sizes:
Wafer type:  DN 50 to DN 600 (2” to 24”)
Lug type:  DN 50 to DN 600 (2” to 24”)
Double Flange type: DN 80 to DN 600 (3” to 24”)
Pressure ratings: PN 10, PN 16, PN 25, PN 40
                                       [Depending on valve nominal sizes]
          ANSI Class 150; ANSI Class 300
Design temperature: -29°C to +220°C (-20°F to 428°F)
ASTM A216 Gr. WCB
Design temperature: -50°C to +220°C (-58°F to 428°F)
ASTM B148 Gr. C95800
NAB/NES 747 Part 2
ASTM A995 Gr .4A and Gr. 6A
ASTM A351 Gr. CF8 & CF8M
Butterfly valves may be equipped with manual, pneumatic or electric actuator1.
Materials Double Offset; ANSI Class 150 and ANSI 300:
Valve Material type Standard
Body Carbon Steel
Stainless Steel
Duplex Stainless Steel
Cast Copper Alloy
Nickel Aluminium Bronze
ASTM A216 Gr.WCB;